Monroe A. Miller, Jr. 2200 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, NC 28786 October 8, 2022

Subject: NCDOT Driveway Permit approved for Browning Branch LLC / Buchanan Drive?

The entrance to Browning Branch LLC was paved last week, leaving Buchanan Drive in it's original gravel road state. See on www.haywoodtp.net:

Looks like a big win for the residents of Buchanan Drive v. Browning Branch LLC/NCDOT/Town of Waynesville Planning Board. 10/3/2022...

https://www.haywoodtp.net/pubII/221003BuchananDrive-v-BrowningBranchLLC.pdf

So, the controversial Driveway Permit must have finally been approved by NCDOT, right?

Not so fast. I made a Request for Public Information to have the approved permit sent to me.

[**Editor's Note:** NCDOT has a protocol that Requests for Public Information go through their Communications Office / Public Records Request Team, which has always been very responsive. However, I sent this request to Wanda Austin. Here is the email dialog...]

Subject: Request for Public Information - Final Driveway approval for Browning Branch LLC / Allens Creek

Road

Date: Tue, 4 Oct 2022 09:07:05 -0400

From: Monroe Miller

To: Wanda Austin < whaustin@ncdot.gov>

CC: Chris Lee <cdlee@ncdot.gov>, Elizabeth Teague <eteague@waynesvillenc.gov>, Ginger Hain <gghain@hotmail.com>, Susan T Smith <susanteassmith@me.com>, Byron Hickox <bhickox@waynesvillenc.gov>, Olga Grooman <ogrooman@waynesvillenc.gov>, JAMES WEAVER "KIRK" KIRKPATRICK the III <Kirk.Kirkpatrick@haywoodcountync.gov>, Gary Caldwell <gcaldwell@waynesvillenc.gov>, Esther Coulter <ecoulter@waynesvillenc.gov>, Martha Sharpe Bradley <martha@sosharpe.com>

Ms. Austin,

I see that the entrance to Browning Branch LLC/Buchanan Drive at Allens Creek Road has been paved.

Looks like a big win for the residents of Buchanan Drive v. Browning Branch LLC/NCDOT/Town of Waynesville Planning Board. 10/3/2022...

I am assuming that NCDOT finally approved a Driveway Application for this project. Please provide a copy of the final approval with the actual plan.

Thank you,

Monroe A. Miller, Jr.

Subject: RE: [External] Request for Public Information - Final Driveway approval for Browning Branch LLC

/ Allens Creek Road

Date: Fri, 7 Oct 2022 15:23:41 +0000

From: Austin, Wanda H <whaustin@ncdot.gov>

To: Monroe Miller

CC: Lee, Christopher D <cdlee@ncdot.gov>, Elizabeth Teague <eteague@waynesvillenc.gov>, Ginger Hain <gghain@hotmail.com>, Susan T Smith <susanteassmith@me.com>, Byron Hickox <bhickox@waynesvillenc.gov>, Olga Grooman <ogrooman@waynesvillenc.gov>, JAMES WEAVER "KIRK" KIRKPATRICK the III <Kirk.Kirkpatrick@haywoodcountync.gov>, Gary Caldwell<gcaldwell@waynesvillenc.gov>, Esther Coulter <ecoulter@waynesvillenc.gov>, Martha Sharpe Bradley <martha@sosharpe.com>, Uchiyama, David <duchiyama@ncdot.gov>, Vick,

Meredith S <msvick@ncdot.gov>, Kritzer, Jamie B <jbkritzer@ncdot.gov>

The Department is in the final stages of the driveway review with the as-built plan. Your request for the final approval will be sent by our Public Records Request Team once completed.

Wanda H. Austin, PE CPM
Division Engineer
Division 14
North Carolina Department of Transportation
828 586 2141 office
828 000 0000 mobile
whaustin@ncdot.gov
253 Webster Road
Sylva, NC 28779